
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

No. 

1 

2 

991 

07 

24 

9 

26 

54 

015 

75 

34 

25 

701 

94 

836 

12 

92 

98 

77 

6 

53 

96 

Name 

Robert Blain 

Travis Engen 

Thomas Gruber 

Jacek Mucha 

Francesco Melandri/N Greensall 

Bryan Collyer 

Charles Wicht 

Dominick Incantalupo 

Bill Fenech/C Hall 

Jose Cortes 

Shaun McKaigue/LP Dumoulin 

James Cullen/F Beck 

Marcus Jewell 

Jim King 

Kenneth Greenberg 

Raymond Webb 

Colin Dougherty 

William Deary/B Bennett 

Jeff Lyman 

Mike Wagner 

Angel Clemente 

Francesco Melandri/N Greensall 

Class 

6P2A 

6P1B 

9GT3A 

6P1A 

6P3A 

9GT1A 

9GT1A 

6P2A 

9GT2A 

6P3A 

10GT3C 

10GT3C 

10GT4 

9GTS1 

10GTS2 

8SCA 

10GT3E 

6P3A 

9GT2A 

10GT5 

10GTS1 

10GTS2 

Best Tm 

2:02.832 

2:03.899 

2:06.027 

2:06.146 

2:08.144 

2:08.242 

2:08.606 

2:10.617 

2:10.867 

2:10.927 

2:11.580 

2:15.892 

2:18.394 

2:19.203 

2:19.657 

2:20.512 

2:20.544 

2:21.275 

2:31.203 

2:33.157 

2:37.111 

3:00.235 

Car Info 

2012 Honda ARX-03b LMP 2800 

2005 Audi R8 LMP 3600 

2016 Porsche 991 GT3R 4000 

2017 Cadillac Dallara P217/Dpi 6200 

2017 Ligier JS/P3 5000 

2015 Dodge Challenger/GT1 5866 

2016 Chevrolet Callaway Corvette 262 

2014 Oreca FLM-09 6200 

2018 Porsche GT2/RS/CS 3800 

2016 Ligier JS/P3 5000 

2012 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup 3800 

2006 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 

2014 991.1 Cup 3800 

1993 Oldsmobile Cutlass Supreme 5700 

1996 Porsche 911/993 RSR 3800 

2012 Dodge Charger 5900 

2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600 

1990 Shelby CanAm 3900 

2008 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 7246 

1996 BMW E36/M3 3200 

1988 Mazda RX 7 1300 

1996 Porsche 993 GT2 Evo 3800 

Hometown 

Janesville WI 

Weston CT 

Punta Gorda FL 

Ocean Ridge FL 

Delray Beach FL 

Daytona Beach FL 

Sebring FL 

Oldwick NJ 

Naples IN 

Ponte Vedra FL 

Gilford ON 

Burlingame CA 

San Jose CA 

Malabar FL 

Hollywood FL 

Holly Hill FL 

Keswick VA 

Boca Raton FL 

Central Square NY 

Polk City FL 

Delray Beach FL 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 3/28/2023 6:27:54 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

HSR 2023 Sebring Spring Fling 

Groups 6 8 9 10 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying started at 14:20:09 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

3/24/2023 14:30 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

No. 

1 

2 

24 

07 

991 

9 

26 

75 

70 

54 

98 

015 

25 

34 

94 

12 

836 

96 

92 

77 

53 

Name 

Robert Blain 

Travis Engen 

Francesco Melandri/N Greensall 

Jacek Mucha 

Thomas Gruber 

Bryan Collyer 

Charles Wicht 

Jose Cortes 

Marcus Jewell 

Dominick Incantalupo 

William Deary/B Bennett 

Bill Fenech/C Hall 

James Cullen/F Beck 

Shaun McKaigue/LP Dumoulin 

Jim King 

Raymond Webb 

Kenneth Greenberg 

Francesco Melandri/N Greensall 

Colin Dougherty 

Jeff Lyman 

Angel Clemente 

Class 

6P2A 

6P1B 

6P3A 

6P1A 

9GT3A 

9GT1A 

9GT1A 

6P3A 

10GT3C 

6P2A 

6P3A 

9GT2A 

10GT3C 

10GT3C 

9GTS1 

8SCA 

10GTS2 

10GTS2 

10GT3E 

9GT2A 

10GTS1 

Best Tm 

2:01.053 

2:01.200 

2:04.355 

2:06.343 

2:07.736 

2:10.208 

2:10.472 

2:10.585 

2:10.592 

2:11.864 

2:13.838 

2:16.393 

2:17.291 

2:18.238 

2:18.649 

2:19.215 

2:19.966 

2:20.977 

2:21.210 

2:28.562 

2:34.431 

Car Info 

2012 Honda ARX-03b LMP 2800 

2005 Audi R8 LMP 3600 

2017 Ligier JS/P3 5000 

2017 Cadillac Dallara P217/Dpi 6200 

2016 Porsche 991 GT3R 4000 

2015 Dodge Challenger/GT1 5866 

2016 Chevrolet Callaway Corvette 262 

2016 Ligier JS/P3 5000 

2009 Porsche 997.2+/RSR 3996 

2014 Oreca FLM-09 6200 

1990 Shelby CanAm 3900 

2018 Porsche GT2/RS/CS 3800 

2006 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 

2012 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup 3800 

1993 Oldsmobile Cutlass Supreme 5700 

2012 Dodge Charger 5900 

1996 Porsche 911/993 RSR 3800 

1996 Porsche 993 GT2 Evo 3800 

2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600 

2008 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 7246 

1988 Mazda RX 7 1300 

Hometown 

Janesville WI 

Weston CT 

Delray Beach FL 

Ocean Ridge FL 

Punta Gorda FL 

Daytona Beach FL 

Sebring FL 

Ponte Vedra FL 

San Jose CA 

Oldwick NJ 

Boca Raton FL 

Naples IN 

Burlingame CA 

Gilford ON 

Malabar FL 

Holly Hill FL 

Hollywood FL 

Delray Beach FL 

Keswick VA 

Central Square NY 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

#015 no transponder: car manually timed one lap 

Printed: 3/28/2023 6:29:30 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

HSR 2023 Sebring Spring Fling 

Groups 6 8 9 10 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying started at 11:19:00 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

3/25/2023 11:20 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

No. 

2 

1 

991 

24 

26 

9 

015 

75 

54 

34 

96 

25 

836 

12 

92 

70 

77 

53 

94 

07 

Name 

Travis Engen 

Robert Blain 

Thomas Gruber 

Francesco Melandri/N Greensall 

Charles Wicht 

Bryan Collyer 

Bill Fenech/C Hall 

Jose Cortes 

Dominick Incantalupo 

Shaun McKaigue/LP Dumoulin 

Francesco Melandri/N Greensall 

James Cullen/F Beck 

Kenneth Greenberg 

Raymond Webb 

Colin Dougherty 

Marcus Jewell 

Jeff Lyman 

Angel Clemente 

Jim King 

Jacek Mucha 

Class 

6P1B 

6P2A 

9GT3A 

6P3A 

9GT1A 

9GT1A 

9GT2A 

6P3A 

6P2A 

10GT3C 

10GTS2 

10GT3C 

10GTS2 

8SCA 

10GT3E 

10GT3C 

9GT2A 

10GTS2 

9GTS1 

6P1A 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

6 

3 

3 

Best Tm 

2:03.738 

1:59.463 

2:05.877 

2:06.775 

2:06.887 

2:08.876 

2:10.625 

2:09.516 

2:11.664 

2:14.612 

2:13.212 

2:17.976 

2:16.566 

2:18.389 

2:18.284 

2:10.705 

2:29.075 

2:35.942 

2:20.073 

2:05.697 

Car Info 

2005 Audi R8 LMP 3600 

2012 Honda ARX-03b LMP 2800 

2016 Porsche 991 GT3R 4000 

2017 Ligier JS/P3 5000 

2016 Chevrolet Callaway Corvette 262 

2015 Dodge Challenger/GT1 5866 

2018 Porsche GT2/RS/CS 3800 

2016 Ligier JS/P3 5000 

2014 Oreca FLM-09 6200 

2012 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup 3800 

1996 Porsche 993 GT2 Evo 3800 

2006 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 

1996 Porsche 911/993 RSR 3800 

2012 Dodge Charger 5900 

2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600 

2009 Porsche 997.2+/RSR 3996 

2008 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 7246 

1988 Mazda RX 7 1300 

1993 Oldsmobile Cutlass Supreme 5700 

2017 Cadillac Dallara P217/Dpi 6200 

Hometown 

Weston CT 

Janesville WI 

Punta Gorda FL 

Delray Beach FL 

Sebring FL 

Daytona Beach FL 

Naples IN 

Ponte Vedra FL 

Oldwick NJ 

Gilford ON 

Delray Beach FL 

Burlingame CA 

Hollywood FL 

Holly Hill FL 

Keswick VA 

San Jose CA 

Central Square NY 

Malabar FL 

Ocean Ridge FL 

Sorted on Laps

ID Text 

Printed: 3/26/2023 2:11:01 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.022 

Avg. Speed 

107.419 

Best Lap Tm 

1:59.463 

Best Speed 

112.704 

Best Lap by 

1 - Robert Blain 

HSR 2023 Sebring Spring Fling 

Groups 6 8 9 10 

Groups 6 8 9 10 Race 1 

Race (7 Laps) started at 14:49:40 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

3/25/2023 14:45 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

No. 

1 

2 

07 

24 

26 

54 

015 

96 

34 

94 

92 

12 

77 

53 

25 

98 

Name 

Robert Blain 

Travis Engen 

Jacek Mucha 

Francesco Melandri/N Greensall 

Charles Wicht 

Dominick Incantalupo 

Bill Fenech/C Hall 

Francesco Melandri/N Greensall 

Shaun McKaigue/LP Dumoulin 

Jim King 

Colin Dougherty 

Raymond Webb 

Jeff Lyman 

Angel Clemente 

James Cullen/F Beck 

William Deary/B Bennett 

Class 

6P2A 

6P1B 

6P1A 

6P3A 

9GT1A 

6P2A 

9GT2A 

10GTS2 

10GT3C 

9GTS1 

10GT3E 

8SCA 

9GT2A 

10GTS2 

10GT3C 

6P3A 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

4 

4 

Best Tm 

2:00.712 

2:01.182 

2:03.437 

2:10.080 

2:10.076 

2:09.861 

2:11.653 

2:12.281 

2:16.556 

2:18.938 

2:21.423 

2:19.588 

2:25.694 

2:35.320 

2:15.445 

2:24.764 

Car Info 

2012 Honda ARX-03b LMP 2800 

2005 Audi R8 LMP 3600 

2017 Cadillac Dallara P217/Dpi 6200 

2017 Ligier JS/P3 5000 

2016 Chevrolet Callaway Corvette 262 

2014 Oreca FLM-09 6200 

2018 Porsche GT2/RS/CS 3800 

1996 Porsche 993 GT2 Evo 3800 

2012 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup 3800 

1993 Oldsmobile Cutlass Supreme 5700 

2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600 

2012 Dodge Charger 5900 

2008 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 7246 

1988 Mazda RX 7 1300 

2006 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 

1990 Shelby CanAm 3900 

Hometown 

Janesville WI 

Weston CT 

Ocean Ridge FL 

Delray Beach FL 

Sebring FL 

Oldwick NJ 

Naples IN 

Delray Beach FL 

Gilford ON 

Malabar FL 

Keswick VA 

Holly Hill FL 

Central Square NY 

Burlingame CA 

Boca Raton FL 

Sorted on Laps

ID Text 

Printed: 3/26/2023 2:12:25 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Margin of Victory 

12.737 

Avg. Speed 

109.794 

Best Lap Tm 

2:00.712 

Best Speed 

111.538 

Best Lap by 

1 - Robert Blain 

HSR 2023 Sebring Spring Fling 

Groups 6 8 9 10 

Groups 6 8 9 10 Race 2 

Race (8 Laps) started at 11:23:42 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

3/26/2023 11:20 


